PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wireless Internet, Inc.	08/27/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verus International Group, Limited
Street Address:	520 MADISON AVENUE
Internal Address:	38TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13018420
Application Number:	13018421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$057-P10A03 AND P10A04#4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole M. Abeloe

Total Attachments: 2

source=4 - Wireless Internet Inc to Verus#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025847 FRAME: 0499 × \$80.00 130184

source=4 - Wireless Internet Inc to Verus#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025847 FRAME: 0500

BILL OF SALE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED in the amount of \$10,577,551.00 credit bid, as a result of the high bid in that amount received at that certain foreclosure sale held on August 23, 2002 in New York, New York pursuant to N.Y.S. U.C.C. § 9-610 relating to certain assets formerly owned by Air Media Corp., Verus International Group, Limited, as Agent for itself and certain other lenders (the "Secured Party"), does hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Verus International Group, Limited (the "Transferee") all of its rights, title, and interest in the assets listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Assets"). PURSUANT TO N.Y.S. U.C.C. § 9-610(E) AND (F), SUCH DISPOSITION IS WITHOUT WARRANTY RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE. ALL OF THE ASSETS ARE HEREBY TRANSFERRED ON AN "AS IS, WHERE IS" BASIS, WITHOUT ANY RECOURSE, WARRANTY OR GUARANTY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and the Transferee have executed this Bill of Sale as of the 27 day of August, 2002.

Seller:				
VERUS I	INTERNA	TIONAL	GROUP, LIM	ITED
Name:	anheum	Lhit		
Title:	_^Fò	7		•
•				
Purchase	r:			
VERUS I	INTERNA	TIONAL	GROUP, LIM	ITED
Name:	andrew	mulat	•	
Title:	CFO			•
				•

FTN: 101350 v. 1

PAGE 3/29 * RCVD AT 11/8/2002 1:57:56 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:/8 * DNIS: 14343 * CSID:212 588 0869 * DURATION (mm-ss):08-28

PATENT

REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0021

PATENT REEL: 025847 FRAME 0501

EXHIBIT A

Issued Patents

Country	Patent #
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	6,021,433 6,167,426

Pending Patent Applications

Country	Serial #
UNITED STATES	09/588,515
UNITED STATES	09/350,468
UNITED STATES	09/350,467
UNITED STATES	60/168,365
UNITED STATES	60/010,668
UNITED STATES	60/026,470
UNITED STATES	60/026,472
UNITED STATES	60/014,110
UNITED STATES	60/014,342
UNITED STATES	60/063,084
UNITED STATES	60/014,736
UNITED STATES	60/010,767
UNITED STATES	60/010,646
UNITED STATES	60/010,657
UNITED STATES	60/026,471
UNITED STATES	60/010,651
UNITED STATES	60/014,341
UNITED STATES	60/014,735
AUSTRALIA	17543/97
CANADA	2,243,555
CHINA	97193363.4
EUROPEAN PATENT	97904864.2
HONG KONG	99105365.8
WIPO	PCT/US00/42530
WIPO	PCT/US97/01165

FIN: 101346 v. 1

PAGE 4/29 * RCVD AT 11/8/2002 1:57:56 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:/8 * DNIS:14343 * CSID:212 588 0869 * DURATION (mm-ss):08-28

PATENT

REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0022

PATENT

REEL: 025847 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 02/23/2011